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NOTICE 
DATE: 30th September 2022 

To All Jana Small Finance Bank Customers 
 

Subject: Revision in Schedule of Charges for Savings and Current Account effective 01st November 2022 
 

Dear Customer, 

Greetings from Jana Small Finance Bank. 

It has been an extreme pleasure for us to serve you! As a part of our continuous endeavour to update you with all the 

latest information regarding the accounts, benefits, usage guidelines, service charges and any other account or 

necessary information which will enhance your security and ease of usage, we frequently release notices. As a part of 

this exercise, this notice is being released to inform you about the change in schedule of charges for Current Accounts 

and Savings Accounts. 

Following are the revised charges effective from the 01st of November 2022: 

Sr.No Charge Type Amount 

1 ATM financial transaction beyond free limit ₹ 21* 

2 ATM Non-financial transaction beyond free limit ₹ 10* 

3 NEFT Outward transaction at Branch (Free Online) 

Upto ₹ 10,000 - ₹ 2.50*; Above ₹ 10,000 to ₹ 1 
Lakh - ₹ 5*; Above ₹ 1 lakh to ₹ 2 lakhs - ₹ 15*; 

Above ₹ 2 lakhs - ₹ 25* 

4 RTGS outward transaction at Branch (Free Online) 
₹ 2 lakhs to ₹ 5 lakhs - ₹ 24.50*; Above ₹ 5 lakhs - ₹ 

49.50* 

(Table-1) 

*The above charges are exclusive of GST. The applicable GST will be charged on each of the mentioned charges. 

The list of Products for which the above charges (mentioned in Table 1) are as follows: 

1. Metro Savings Account  

2. Regular Savings Account 

3. Savings Plus (Metro & Non-Metro) 

4. Premium Savings (Metro & Non-Metro) 

5. Silver Premium (Metro & Non-Metro) 

6. Silver Savings Plus (Metro & Non-Metro) 

7. Regular Savings: VKYC (Metro & Non-Metro) 

8. Regular Salary 

9. Premium Salary 

10. BSBDA 

11. Small Savings 

12. Jana Savings 

13. DIGIGEN 

14. Regular Savings – Minor 

15. Money Back Business A/c 

16. Smart Money Business A/c 

17. Digital Business A/c 

18. Regular Business A/c 

19. Premium Business A/c 

20. Jana Business A/c 
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In addition to the above mentioned charges, Cheque Book leaves free limits stands revised. The revised free limits 

product wise are as per the below table: 

Product Name Number of free cheque leaves per annum 

BSBDA 25 

Regular Savings 25 

Regular Savings - VKYC 25 

Regular Savings : Minor 25 

Savings Plus 50 

Regular Salary 25 

Jana Banker Salary 50 

Premium Salary 50 

Metro Savings Account 25 

Regular Savings 25 

Savings Plus 50 

Savings Plus 50 

Silver Savings Plus 50 

Silver Savings Plus 50 

Regular Current 25 

Regular Current: For Loan 25 

Jana Current Account 25 

Premium Current 50 

Regular Business account 25 

Premium Business Account 50 

MONEY Back Business Account 150 

(Table -2) 

For Products, not mentioned in table 2, the existing limits stay continued until further notice. The effective date for 

the revised cheque book free limits is 01st November 2022. 

 

For detailed schedule of charges, please visit https://www.janabank.com/service-charges-fees/ 
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